
Attachment 3

Approved Transit User Fee Schedule 2024-2026

ETS Fares and Passes 2024 Fee 2025 Fee 2026 Fee

Cash Fare $3.50 $3.75 $3.75

Flat-Rate Fare (Pay-as-You-Go Rate)*

Intra Edmonton Trip Rate $2.75 $3.00 $3.00

Tickets

90-min Ticket (All Ages)** $3.50 $3.75 $3.75

24-hour Pass $10.25 $10.50 $10.50

Monthly Passes and Pay-Go Monthly Caps

Youth (6-24 years)*** $73.00 $66.00 $66.00

Adult $100.00 $102.00 $102.00

Senior $35.00 $36.00 $36.00

Subsidized Passes and Pay-Go Monthly Caps

Adult/ Youth Subsidized Pass - Ride Base and Tier 1 $35.00 $36.00 $36.00

Adult/ Youth Subsidized Pass - Ride Tier 2 $50.00 $51.00 $51.00

Student Passes****

UPASS Per Semester $149.76 $149.76 TBD

Senior Annual Passes*****

Regular $385.00 $396.00 $396.00

Low Income - Base and Tier 1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Low Income - Tier 2 $139.00 $140.00 $140.00

Charter Rates $154.00 $157.00 $160.00

Other Arc Fees******

Arc Card $6.00 $6.00 $6.00

Regional 90-min Ticket $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

Regional 24-hour Pass $16.00 $16.00 $16.00

* Flat rate fare is the pay-as-you-go rate per trip for all trips made in the month until the cap
value is reached.

** A 90-min ticket provides for unlimited travel on ETS intra-City service for all fare paying age
groups.

*** Youth pass decreased in 2025 in alignment with Transit Fare Policy C451H.
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**** ETS receives 83.2% of the U-PASS fees, with the remainder split between the City of St. Albert,
Strathcona County, City of Spruce Grove, City of Fort Saskatchewan and City of Leduc. Current
U-PASS agreements end August 2025, with $180 per term. 2026 fee subject to agreement renewal
in 2025.

***** This is not in alignment with the Transit Fare Policy C451H. discount percentage for seniors.

******Regional rates are subject to regional agreement.
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